Datasheet

DIGITUS’

DIGITUS DIGITUS gByHanpaBiieHHblA Gigabit
Meananpeo6bpasoBaTtenb, Rj45/ SC

DN-82123
EAN 4016032307976

Gigabit Ethernet Media Converter, Singlemode, BiDi Tx1550nm /
Rx1310nm, SC connector, up to 20km

Meaunanpeobpasosateny DIGITUS® naeanbHO NOAXOAAT Nepexoia oT
Me/JiHOKabelbHbIX ceTeli K ONMTOBONOKOHHbIM. Tenepk MOXHO
rnepesasaTtb CUrHa/bl MO ONTOBO/IOKOHHLIM CETAM Ha HECKONBKO
KnnomeTpos 6e3 06HOBNEHWNS BCell ceTeBOl MHPPACTPYKTYpbI.
LLInpokas nrHelka ycTpoMCTB NO3BOAAET YA0BNETBOPATL NtobbIe
NHANBUAYaNbHbIE NOTPEBHOCTN. NHTYUTUBHBIV NHTepdelic
obecrneyrBaeT 6bICTPYIO U Nerkyto ycTaHOBKY. MHOroNeTHMiA onbIT
paboTbl HaLLen KOMMNaHUN 1 LUMPOKMI aCCOPTUMEHT NPOAYKLUM
no3sosAtoT DIGITUS® cTaTb BalLVM HaeXHbIM NapTHEPOM.

Mpeo6pa3oBaTenb naeanbHO NOAXOAUT ANsA Nepeaayn AaHHbIX
M0 ONTOBONIOKHY

+ [peobpa3oBaHue NPOBOAHbLIX CETEBbLIX CUTHANOB B
OMTOBO/IOKOHHbIE

+  BbICOKOE KayecTBO 1 MaKCMManbHas OTKa3oyCTOMYMBOCTb

+ [epexog c 10/100/1000Base-TX Ha 1000Base-LX

+ Pasbewmsl: 1x RJ45, 1x SC Simplex

+  PaccrosiHme o 20 KM

* AnvHa BosHbL: TX 1550 HM / Rx 1310 HM

+ OaHOMOA0BOE OAVHOYHOE BOSIOKHO

+  ®yHKUWSA aBTOMATMYeCKoro pacnosHaBaHus kabens - Auto-MDI-/
MDI-X

+ ABTOMaTM4Yeckoe pacrnosHaBaHve nonyaynaekca v gyniekca

+  CBeTOAMOAHbIE NHANKATOPbI ANArHOCTUKM AN KOHTPOAS CTaTyca n
paboThbl

+ ®yHkuwmsa Link Fault Pass Through (LFP) gns nerkoro ynpasneHus
ceTblo

+ ToAxoanT ANs onTnyecknx kabenei 9/125 Mkm

+ MNopaepxvBaemble cTaHAapTbl: IEEE 802.3 Ethernet, IEEE 802.3u
Fast Ethernet, IEEE 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet

+ 2 MB 6ydep AaHHbIX

+  [AnanasoH pabouumx Temnepatyp: 0 to 60°C

+ Pa3smepbl (4 x LU x B): 95 x 70 x 26 Mm

+ Bec:200r

*  ABTOHOMHbIV MpeobpasoBaTeb C BHELLHUM NUTaHNeM

*  HanpsxeHune NCToYHMKa NUTaHMs: 5 B, NoCT. Toka

+  Makc. Tok: 800 MA

+ [MoTpebnsiemas MOLLHOCTbL: 2.5 BT

+  ToaxoAaLwwmii KOHBEPTOP ANS NMPOTUBOMOOXHOM CTOPOHBI:
DN-82122

Attributes

+ Connector 1: Rj45

+ Connector 2: SC

+ Mode: Singlemode

+ Distance (km): 20

+ Industrial usage: no

+ Broadcasting Mode: Biidirectional
+ PoE injector: no

+ Ethernet speed: Gigabit

Package contents

*  Megna koHBepTep
+ KpaTtkoe npakTnyeckoe pykoBOACTBO
+  bnok nutaHua

Logistics
Number Weight Depth Width Height cm?
(pcs) (kg) (cm) (cm) (cm)
Packaging Unit Carton 20 9.00 30.00 27.00 55.00 44,550.00
Packaging Unit Inside 1 0.45 5.50 13.00 24.00 1,716.00
Packaging Unit Single 1 0.45 5.50 13.00 24.00 1,716.00
Net single without Packaging 1 0.00 2.60 7.00 9.50 0.00
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Safety notes

+ Avoid direct contact with light sources: Fiber optic cables, especially those with active light sources such as lasers (e.g. in optical communication
systems), can emit dangerous radiation that can damage

+ eyes. Take care never to look directly into the light of an optical fiber, even if the light source is invisible to the naked eye.

+ When working with fiber optic cables, especially during tests or when working with lasers, protective goggles should always be worn to protect
against harmful radiation.

*  When plugging and unplugging the cable, only grasp the plug and do not pull directly on the cable.

+ Do not kink or crush: Fiber optic cables are sensitive to mechanical stress.

+ To protect cables from physical damage, they should be laid in special ducts or with protective materials

+ Keep cable connectors clean: Fiber optic cables are sensitive to dust and dirt. Even small particles on the connectors can severely impair the signal
quality.

+ Cables should not be used in environments with extremely high or very low temperatures. Observe the product information on the maximum
operating temperature of the cable

+ Check cables regularly for visible damage

EU responsible person

EU based economic operator ensuring the product complies with the required regulations.
ASSMANN Electronic GmbH

Auf dem Schuffel 3

Ladenscheid, Germany

https://www.assmann.com

info@assmann.com
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